Room Controller
SE7200 Communicating and
Network Ready Controllers
Smart energy management has never been easier than with the SE7200 series. Designed for
new construction or retrofit projects, the controllers dramatically decrease total costs by reducing
installation time, configuration and commissioning time. The SE7200 series
provides the advanced features and monitoring functions required by modern building automation
systems without the use of software and commissioning tools.

•	 PIR ready
•	 ZigBee wireless
* Some part number configurations may not be
available.
Dimensions
12.5cm/4.9in (H) x 8.6cm/3.38in (W) x 2.9cm/1in (D)
Power Requirements
19-30Vac, 50/60 Hz; 2 VA (RC & C) Class 2
Operating Conditions
0 °C - 50 °C ( 32 °F - 122 °F )
0% - 95% R.H. non-condensing
Storage Conditions
-30 °C - 50 °C ( -22 °F - 122 °F )
0% - 95% R.H. non-condensing
Temperature Sensor
Local 10 K NTC thermistor
Temperature Sensor Resolution
± 0.1 °C ( ± 0.2 °F )
Temperature Control Accuracy
±0.5 ° C ( ± 0.9 °F ) @ 21 °C ( 70 °F ) typical
calibrated
Occ, Stand-by and Unocc Cooling Setpoint
Range
12.0 - 37.5 °C ( 54 - 100 °F )
Occ, Stand-by  Unocc Heating Setpoint
Range
4.5 °C - 32 °C ( 40 °F - 90 °F )
Room and Outdoor Air Temperature
Display Range
-40 °C - 50 °C ( -40 °F - 122 °F )
Proportional Band for Room Temperature
control
Cooling & Heating: 1.8°C ( 3.2°F )
Binary Inputs
Dry contact across terminal BI1, BI2 & UI3 to Scom
Contact Output Rating
Triac output: 30 Vac, 1 Amp. Maximum,
3 Amp. in-rush
Analog: 0 to 10 Vdc into 2KΩ resistance min.
Wire Gauge
18 gauge maximum, 22 gauge recommended
Approximate Shipping Weight
0.75 lb  (0.34 kg)
Agency Approvals All Models
UL: UL 873 (US) and CSA C22.2 No. 24 (Canada),
File E27734 with CCN XAPX (US) and XAPX7
(Canada)
Industry Canada: ICES-003 (Canada)
FCC: Compliant to CFR 47, Part 15, Subpart B,
Class A (US)
CE: EMC Directive 89/336/EEC (Europe Union)
C-Tick: AS/NZS CISPR 22 Compliant (Australia /
New Zealand) Supplier Code Number N10696
Agency Approvals Wireless Models
FCC: Compliant to: Part 15, Subpart C
THIS DEVICE COMPLIES WITH PART 15 OF THE FCC
RULES. OPERATION IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING
TWO CONDITIONS: (1) THIS DEVICE MAY NOT CAUSE
HARMFUL INTERFERENCE, AND (2) THIS DEVICE
MUST ACCEPT ANY INTERFERENCE RECEIVED,
INCLUDING INTERFERENCE THAT MAY CAUSE UNDE-
SIRED OPERATION.
 Specifications
Check with your
local government
for instruction on
disposal of these
products.
 Ordering information
SE7200 Room Controller Specifications
Schneider Electric   |   SDS-SE7200-A4.EN.08.2015.v2 August 2015